Chollas Valley Community Planning Group



Celebrate • Promote • Foster • Enhance • Create
In-Person Meeting

15 April 2023 9:00am-10:00am

Chollas Valley Community Planning Group is inviting you to a scheduled in person Election Sub-Committee Malcolm X Library 5148 Market St. San Diego, CA 92114

Get Direction

https://www.yelp.com/map/valencia-park-malcolm-x-library-san-diego

- A. Call to Order, Welcome, Roll Call (2 minutes)
- **B.** Adoption of the Agenda (2 minutes)
- **C.** Go over the election process for the 17 April meeting
- D. Adjournment

Agendas and meeting minutes can be found at https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/encanto/agendas This Public Notice and Agenda is posted at the Valencia Park/Malcolm X Branch Library, located at: 5148MarketSt,SanDiego,CA 92114 at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting date. In addition, Agendas are posted on the CVCPG Facebook Page. Facebook.com/cvcpg. For further information regarding agenda items, meeting or to request a membership application please contact the Chair, Marry Young at ChollasValleyCPG@gmail.com The City of San Diego distributes agendas via email and can provide agendas in alternative formats as well as sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting with advance notice. If you would like to receive agendas via email, send your requests to sadplanninggroups@sandiego.gov and indicate your specific community planning group.. To request these services, please contact the Planning Department at 619-533-6307 or sadplanninggroups@sandiego.gov at least five (5) working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability. Community Planning Group email lists: https://tinyurl.com/CPGemaillists We are still considered "Encanto Neighborhoods" on many sandiego.gov links, instead of Chollas Valley Community Planning Group (CVCPG)